1. Details of offering and allotment of newly issued ordinary shares through private placement and method
of determination of offering price and market price

1.1 Description of the transaction

Information of the transaction The Company will offer and allocate not more than
1,617,531,400 newly issued ordinary shares with a par value
of Baht 0.25 per share for sale to JC Kevin Development Co.,
Ltd. (“JCKD”) by way of a private placement at a definitive
offering price of Baht 0.17 per share, totaling not more than
Baht 274,980,338.00 (or approximately Baht 274.98 million).

Date of the transaction The Company expects that the share subscription process
will be completed by the second quarter of 2023 (subject to
the approval of the Office of the Securities and Exchange
Commission (“SEC”) and the procedure of the Department of
Business Development, Ministry of Commerce).

Issuing and offering company JCK Hospitality Plc. (“the Company” or “JCKH”)

Person being allotted the newly issued
shares through private placement

JC Kevin Development Co., Ltd. (“JCKD”)

Enclosure 3

Page 3

Top 10 shareholders before and after the share offering through private placement

  (a) (b) (c)
Shareholding structure

as at the latest register book
closing date (XM)

(as at October 19, 2022)

Expected current shareholding
structure

(as at December 23, 2022)

After purchase of shares
expected from capital increase

through PP

No. Name No. of shares

(shares)
Proportion

(%)
No. of shares

(shares)
Proportion

(%)
No. of shares

(shares)
Proportion

(%)
1 Mr. Apichai Taechaubol 276,472,784 13.45 276,472,784 10.38 276,472,784 6.46
2 JC Kevin Development Co., Ltd.

1,617,531,400 37.78

3 Thai NVDR Co., Ltd. 123,697,380 6.02 123,697,380 4.64 123,697,380 2.89
4 Miss Thanyapapha Chonsaiphan 99,193,213 4.83 99,193,213 3.72 99,193,213 2.32
5 Mr. Thaveechat Jurangkool 82,084,836 3.99 82,084,836 3.08 82,084,836 1.92
6 Miss Vanida Daentraithot 76,000,000 3.70 76,000,000 2.85 76,000,000 1.78
7 Mr. Nutchatpong Peeradechapan 70,219,900 3.42 70,219,900 2.64 70,219,900 1.64
8 Mr. Tawee Siribunwon 52,927,000 2.58 52,927,000 1.99 52,927,000 1.24
9 Mr. Kuo-Chan Tseng  37,783,800 1.84 37,783,800 1.42 37,783,800 0.88

10 Mr. Athawut Taechaubol 31,914,850 1.55 31,914,850 1.20 31,914,850 0.75
11 Mr. Noppawee Taechaubol 30,796,500 1.50 30,796,500 1.16 30,796,500 0.72

  Total of top 11 shareholders 881,090,263 42.87 881,090,263 33.08 2,498,621,663 58.36
12 Other shareholders  1,174,234,068 57.13 1,782,676,522 66.92 1,782,676,522 41.64

  Grand total  2,055,324,331 100.00 2,663,766,785 100.00 4,281,298,185 100.00

Remark (a) Based on shareholding information as at the latest register book closing date to suspend share transfer (XM) on
October 19, 2022.

 (b) After October 19, 2022 until January 12, 2023 (the last business day before the date on which the Board of
Directors resolved to propose the shareholders’ meeting to consider the capital increase through private
placement), the Company increased its paid-up capital from the conversion of convertible debentures and the
issuance of shares for offering through private placement under the general mandate on December 15, 2022 in the
combined amount of 608,442,454 shares, bringing the total number of issued and paid-up shares to 2,663,766,785
shares. The expected current shareholding structure (as at January 12, 2023( is under the assumption that the